503541124 10/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3587751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN BRIAN PICKERING	10/07/2005
TIMOTHY DAVID POULTNEY	10/12/2005
BENJAMIN TERRICK STANIFORD	10/12/2005
MATTHEW WHITBOURNE	10/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	reet Address: NEW ORCHARD ROAD	
City:	ARMONK	
State/Country:	e/Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14191176	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents lingch@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: LING CHEUNG HUGHES
Address Line 1: WOLFGREENFIELD & SACKS

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVE.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N0484.70700US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LING CHEUNG HUGHES
SIGNATURE:	/Ling Cheung Hughes/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT 1#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 1#page2.tif

PATENT 503541124 REEL: 036889 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,				
(1) BRIAN JOHN PICKERING 17 ST. FAITH'S ROAD, ST. CROSS, WINCHESTER, HAMPSHIRE SO23 9QB UNITED KINGDOM				
(2) TIMOTHY DAVID POULTNEY 49 AVENUE ROAD, SOUTHAMPTON, HAMPSHIRE SO14 6TW 18 MONMOUTH STURE, UNITED KINGDOM 18 MONMOUTH SQUARE, WINCHESTER, SOZZ 4HY (3) BENJAMIN TERRICK STANIFORD	o\$			
27 OLDFIELD ROAD, WALLASEY, MERSEYSIDE CH45 6 US UNITED KINGDOM				
(4) MATTHEW WHITBOURNE 93 PORTSMOUTH ROAD, HORNDEAN, HAMPSHIRE PO8 9LH UNITED KINGDOM				
have invented certain improvements in				
METHODS, APPARATUS AND COMPUTER PROGRAMS FOR AUTOMATIC SPEECH RECOGNITION				
and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on				
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1), (2005); (2), (2005); (3), (2005); and (4), (2005).				
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;				
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.				
(1) Signed at Hurstey winchester on The ochober, 2005. (City) (Date) John Brita Picker	Ŷ			
BRIAN JOHN PICKERING	j			
(2) Signed at Winchester on 12 October (City) (Date) Winchester Landtuck				
Page 1 of 2				
Page 1 of 2 T. Poultney PATENT				

PATENT REEL: 036889 FRAME: 0559

GB920040069US1

(3)	Signed at _.	Husley, Winchester on (City)	12H October 2005
			BENJAMIN TERRICK STANIFORD
(4)	Signed at	HURSLEY, UNCHESTER on (City)	DA CHEW WHITBOURNE

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/27/2015

PATENT REEL: 036889 FRAME: 0560